oV Uh-565

further inquired as to _profession and F

indicated to him that he was. a lawyer. He said that
patron left the bar prior to his departure and apparently
was alone and not seen in the company of any other person
while at the bar.

On April 18, 1968, a search was msg rent
KSU catalogue and it was ascertained that w“
on the faculty of the KSU associated with the Englis epartment
of that university. A

Inasmuch  as those interviewed, after viewing a
photograph of GALT, -did not feel that he was identical to
the subject in this matter, no. further investigation is
recommended, '
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" ayesses

: ”'71“DIRECTOR'[3.'f];»> _
o ATLANTA - o .0 T 2l
. NEW YORK < -
.'jf,,MEMpnls (44-1987)
7 MURKIN. ; o SRR
- RE’ CLEVELAND AIRTEL APRIL TWENTYFOUR SIXTYEIGHT A
NZCREFERENCE AIRTEL REQUESTS NEw YORK OFFICE MAKE CONTACT
‘,AT NBG NEws AND DETERMINE IDENTITY ALCOHOLIC CLINIC IN. ATLANTA s0.

'l‘IATLANTA THEREAFTER MAY IDENTIFY PERSON WHO APPEARED ON PROGRAM

"-A'BELIEVED TO RESEMBLE SKETCHES oF GALT. _."

MEMPHIS OF OPINION NEW YORK NEED NOT BANDLE LEAD AS

e ATLANTA CAN THROUGH SOURCES DETERMINE WHEREABOUTS ALCOHOLIC CLINIC

]/AND CAN ELIMINATE ON BASIS OF RECDRDS THERE WHETHER on NoT PERSON kS
. BY. NAME RUDOLPH HELON or HALLON wno REPORTEDLY APPEARED IN PROGRAM Qf’5f..

. ,Azs IDENTICAL WITH SUBJECT

MEMPHIS PERSONNEL WHO RECALLED SEEING PROGRAM BELIEVE ‘
' PERSON OF INTEREST WAS PERSON CALLED RUDY WHO HAD EXTENSIVE ARREST

‘E RECORD FOR ALCOHOLISM AND nwas ONE wnom CAMERA FOLLOWED INTO quuon
'“.swonn ATLANTA RESOLVE AIR MAIL COPY 70, CLEVELAND

AEDL IR 444,—& 2‘?‘2.{7.
L -fﬁtl*n~¢_= T U e -

B e nJAUZED/f‘\ /(/ .
+. 1 = CLEVELAND (AM)(44-565) . ' N7 -AR29 1968

T‘L, et
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I 4/25/68
 PLAINTEXT '
URGENT

' TO'  SPRINGFIELD |
FROM - INDIANAPOLIS (44-563)
MURKIN - 'cxvxL RIGHTS, 00: nmm)zzts

RE CV ‘TEL TO IP % APRIL TWEK‘ITYFIVE INSTANT AND ST TEL TO
/
- Cv, APRIL TWENTYFI\F‘: INSTANT,

‘WILLIAM JOS : ';A‘ KRANZAR SERVING SENTENCES FOR WSTA ITSMV, '

AT U, S. PENITENTARY TERRE HAUTE, IND, ADVISED TODAY WAS
NEVER CONFINED SATE PENITENTIARY, JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI.
KRAMZAR STATED AND RIFE UNKNOWN TO HIM BY NAMES, ALIASES,
pnoms KRAMZAR STATES WAS CONFINED COUNTY JAIL, CARTHAGE,
MISSOURI FROM OCT. SIXTYFOUR T0 FEB, SIXTYFIVE, AWAZTING
ITSMV TRIAL, KRAMZAR SAID WAS ARRESTED SIXTYFOUR, SELMA,

" ALA. WITH JESSE RAY CARSON, WHO USED ALIAS JESSE RAY. STATES
CARSON DEFINITELY NOT TDENTICAL TO JAMES EARL RAY, | ‘

KRAMZAR'S FILE REVIEWED, SHOWED NOTHING INDICATING WAS' EVER
CONFINED JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI, | *
| END PAGE ONE ’

1 - Indianapolis I o
Cl veland 44-—565 AM

o z/f
: ﬂpﬁﬁ?g;ﬂg@{/ /’V
-APR29 1968
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IP 44-563
PAGE ' THO

'AYR MAIL COPIES TO. CLEVELAND AND MEMPHIS.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END.
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GO MENT

Memorandum
SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565) (P) 22 4-30-68
SA ROBERT A. BILGREEN
SUBJECT: MURKIN
The following investigation was conducted by

SA ROBERT A. BILGREEN on April}'1l, 1968.
RAY FASULA, Deputy, Ashtabula County Sheriff's

Office, Jefferson, Ohlo, advised that he does not know anyone |
by the nanie He checked the 1ii4 ;
Ma county rec a listing for a ¢

Both names w Hy’e checked, and he could find no record
in hi}g’ files under eltlfer name. j

A

/6 Superintendent, Ashtabula County
Schools, Jefferson, Ohio, advised
tl}e name NAYONEN., He stated that

aduate? from the .Tefferson High School on NMay

_Was Porn at Richmond, Ohio; his fai’:her was
shown as | : nachine shop worker. He transferred
to the Ashtabula County School System from the Blythe Grammar

School, Blythe, California, on September 2, 1947. His address
was _

B (protect Identity), Pm.
Post Office, Jefferson, Ohio, advised the used
to be on his route. He checked some records he was sStoring
agd foWy in about 1954, moved to Geneva,
Ohio,

Chief of Police ﬁog SPRAQUE, Geneva, Ohlo, advised
that he did not know the amlily.

Patrolman JOHN BA'I‘ES, Geneva, Ohio Department,
advised he was casually ;acq d £ amily.
He telephonlcally contagted an etermined
that ﬁi in military service and went to Viet
Nam in September, 196%, and is still there.
Ly -5ir-3 0/
SEARCHED., u\DtxtD
:-ER:/\HZEDZ‘/( FILED
CLEVELAND

)’M, LM/’//l//

Buy U.S. 5’ avmgf Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

1010801
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FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in'Space Below)

{Indicate page, name of
newspaper, clty and state,)

SO D ——

Mexico Releases King_Suspect

HERMOSILLO Mexico —. (UPD — Police
oday released Daniel D. Kennedy, a

Nogales, Ariz., and brought in handcuf s!

to this Sonora state capital 120 miles Ko,
earded hitchhiker from Baltimore,  the south after police questioned him f rl
hom they had -arrested in their hunt 12 hours in his hotel room. '

for a suspect in the assassinatmn of Dr. ¢t
oMartin Luther King. - The hotel- owner had told police he

MEennedy was arrested yesterday i thought Kennedy looked like James E. Cl5 THE CLEVELAND

o in, Caborca, 80 miles southwest o Ray, who is sought by the FBL —_— PRESS
300y

(Cleveland, Ohio)

Date: ll-/2 5/68
Edition: FINAL

Author:

Editer: THOS, L, BOARDMAN

Title:

2

Character:
or .
Classification:

Submitting Office: CLEVELANb

[[] Being Investigated °

~SC & =302
HED. ll::iEE);EDL/ ......

APR < g on

l'ﬁl = CLEVELAND
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FBI CLEVELAND ‘
FBI DETROIT
I HAVE A RELAY

FBI WASH DC

442PY

PM URGENT 4/25/68 CAB

TO ALL SACS - RELAY MESSAGE PLAN
FROM DIRECTOR, 44-38861 1P

MURKIN

(_ALL OFFICES HAVING LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES IN THEIR
TERRITORIES WHICH MAINTAIN UNIDENTIFIED LATENT FINGERPRINTS
IN CONNECTION WITH MATTERS UNDER THEIR JURISDICTION SHOULD
IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THESE AGENCIES AND REQUEST THAT THE

FINGERPRINTS OF SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY AS SET FORTH ON THE

10 BE COMPARED WITH LATENTS OBTAINED SINCE HIS ESCAPE
FROM MISSOURI STATE PENITENTIARY ON FOUR TWENTY-THREE
SIXTY-SEVEN, '

THIS IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF POSSIBLY ESTABLISHING
RAY'S PAST WHEREABOUTS AND SOURCE OF‘FuﬁDs¢ LEGATS OTTAWA AND
MEXICO CITY REQUESTED TO DO LIKEWISE, ARMED AND DANGEROUS,
END
LJL
FBI CLEVELAND
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TO: SAC,CLEVELAND(44-5653) ATT: SA 4.29-68

SUBJEECT MURKIN oz
o 2=

Re “inci airtel to Cv,4-24-68,and copy of k tter to ~egmphisOffice,

fron [ =. ralestine,Ohio bearing the names: ERIG STARVO GALT ;
ICTOR GAST.
4-29-68 SA _interviewed
Secretéry at Herriott Tgucking Co.,E. Palestine,Unhi and it was

ined she ha d written the le tter to Memphis FBI Office,with a bove

two nases. Upon questianing, she said she hadtaken the 1le t}ers from

the namePRIC STARVO GALT'"and changed them about into:'" EARL VICTOR GAST",

without y reason .She stated thereaJ;gﬂgosuch persons with thes‘% names

at E. Palestine,Ohio and she knows of no such persons,but she thou\éht it
might he].p\the FBI if she furnished the above informatién. She was thanked
for her interest in this matter’

Mr. WALLACE DILLWORTH,Chief of Police,E.Ba¥estine,Ohio on 4-28-68 was of
assistance in thismatter,by identifxying the a babe _and by
advising there isno one in the area xmxzsg bearing the above names as furn-
ished by her.

Above for info.

Jjwd |
yy-zrE ~30Y

SEARCHED INDEXED &=~
SERALIZED £\ _FILED

APR3 0 1968

FBI—CLEVELAND _
Y VU ‘/

Zad
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TO: SAC,CLEVELAND(44-565) ATT:SAMC CANN  4-29-68

FROM: SA

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Yomplaint Form by ,4-24-68 re _.

ortland,Ohio wasrecontacted bySA_

add it was ascertal ned that no additional
facts or details were avalla le re the hmtchhiker seen on 4-22-68 near
Howland,Vhio (Rts. 46 and 82) ’1_ said there was no other person
with him at tlmehe had viewed thls hitchhiker,whom he described as wlite;
male; 35-40 yrs; 5'11'"; 170-175 1lbs.;ruddy complexion;slight beard.

_ was thanked for hisinformation add he commented he had notified

the FBI because the above described persan looked'out of pla ce™ ,and not
because he resembled any photo of RAY.

Above for ififo.

Jwd

S~ S HS 3 o 5
SEARCHED
SERIALIZED , /4 F?LDEE)XEDj -
APR3 (01968

| FBl—CLEYELAND
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~ - OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1862 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 .
UNITED STATES GOVEKRNMENT

Memorandum

! SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565) DATE:  1,/15/68

-

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Reference is made to Memo of _ 4%/9/68.

¥RIST, Dectlve DlVlSlon, Ashtabula,
. aint of the 1nformatlon from

copy of a ré
offlcer. F'

by Lto
H ANDREWS

D‘escripti\n furnished by -on L/9/68,

Race White

Sex Male

Age 40-45 Years:

Weight 170-180

Height Medium

Build Medium

Eyes Blue

Complexion Light

Hair Sandy, thick, Reasonably curley

Characteristics Marks on face, Southern accent

Dress Black & Gold Hacket, crest on shoulder of the
Sigma Tau Nu Fraternity, Rail Road Cap.

Remarks: Would not say where he came from,

Description furnished by -on L/9/68.
Race White

Sex Mal e

-Age LO=-L45 Years (/6/’ W
Weight 180 # SEARGHED ]NDEXED
Height Medium  SERIALIZED ILED

Build Medium | .
Hair Blond . APR 3 01968

Eyes Blue FBI-—CLEVELAND
Ears Normal : m YTV /é /~
Dress Black & Gold Jacket, Rail Road'Cap in good Cond.
(L)

&3@1 U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-01
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th ‘shtabula, 0 — DIVISION DOF loss. $

Complainant Wi Dublel age 19 & Eugdt'PIRCASRFRI8 (,npiain SUBPLcious Person
5 ~ 40T We Martmr Bl
153 BEarI Ave FULW. . Penn Central RE

Address Location
Received By H. Andrews How Receivedin Person Eate 4=9-68

Officers Assigned Dept/ Time 4:45 P.M.
Disposition

were both working inside at Plant # 3 of the Molded Flber

a . Ave., when about 1:15 P.M. a white male came to an openlr
along the raillroad tracks and asked what €iky he was 1n and in what directlon
the town or business section was. These two workers asked where he came from
and he said a long way off and wouldnt tell them where. He talked with a
southern accent. This white male was wearing a rallroad engineers cap and a
black and gold jacket with & crest on the left shoulder. This crest was of
the Sigma Tau Nu Fraternhty. This Fraternity is predominatly a Southern
one. This man was described ak being in his early 40s, medium build, sandy
thick hair, blue eyes

thought this man looked similar to a sketch they saw on the
news of the killer of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. They told their boss about
it but he thought it far fetched so they had to walt until they finished work
to report this. They were given description sheets to fill out and the
crulsers on duty were given this information.

Investigating Officers

7

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



On 4/12/68,
Ohio was contacted at plant No, 3, Molded Fiber Glass Body
works;, Ann Ave, Ashtabula, Ohio.

He stated that a man walked up to the loading dock :
of the plant from the area of the Rail Road tracks on 4/9/68,
He asked the name of the town then stated he just got off the
train and indicated that he must have taken the wrong train,
The only information he would give was that he came from a
long way away. He asked for directions to the city of
Ashtabula and left walking in the direction of the city.

He stated that he had observed a composit photo of
the suspect in this matter on the Huntley Brinkley Report
on Monday evening and believed this individual looked Llike
the suspect. He stated that since talking to the Police he
observed a photo of the suspect in the paper and decided that
the person observed by him differed from the suspecf a&
follows; His: eyes were not as deep sé&t; His nose did not have
the same distinctive point. He stated the receeding hairline
and general shape of the face were similar to the suspect,

He furnished the following description of the person
he observed.
Sex Male |
Race White
Age At least forty but not over 45-50.
Height 5!'8"-EX 6°*
Weight 165-180#
Build Medium
Hair Sandy, cut neatly, wavey,thick, receeding
- hair line
Eyes; Blue
Complexion Tanned, Fair to Medium
Characteristics: Face Pock marked not heavly but in the
cheek area and noticable, Southern accent.
Showed in speech that he had education
of high school level or some college.
Black & Gold Jacket with crest on shoulder
of the Sigma Tau Nu Fraternity, clothing neat
and clean and well cared for to the point he
did not look like he had been riding a train.
Was not in age group of a college student and
wondered where he obtained jacket.‘f@f/ﬁﬁEkfczgﬁa

'

He advised he had never noted others in area getting off
trains but noted that trains go slow here as they are either
approching the Rail Road yards or leaving them which are a
short distance to the West,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



on w1276, |
Comneaut, Ohio was contacted at the Molded Fiber Glass

Body Works Plant # 3, Ann Ave., Ashtabula, Ohio.

He advised that a man approched the loading dock of the
plant and asked the name of the city. He would not state
where he came from and indicated that le must have gotten
on the wrong train, He left the area in the direction of the
city of Ashtabula, Ohio. He stated that he has never observed
a photo of the suspect in this case.

He furnished the following description of this individual.

Race White
Sex Male
Age - 37 - 45 years
Height 518" - 6°
Weight 165-180 #
Build Medium
Hair Sandy, wavey, neatly cut, thlck receeding
hairline,
Complexion Medium, darker than fair
Eyes. Blue , :
Characterieticss Sort of smirk on face, seemed alarmed
when he learned where he was., when asked
where he came from raised hands palm ou
and sqid from far away./ ¢k Dircts on 7Pca
Clothing Black & Gold Jacket, Rail Road type cap- with
bill and stripes. Clothing neat, clean and
well cared for, didn't look like he ahd been
riding the rails,

He has never previously observed anyone walking the Rails
in this area., He stated the R.R, yards are a short distance -
to the west and therefore the trains go slow in this area,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL. FORM NOQ. 10

oA FPMIR (41 OFR) 101-11.6 g o . .
UNITED STATES % E, MENT .
Memorandum |

SAG-lil~(565) P | DATE: ), /30/68

-

SUBJECT: MURKIN
Ref, serial # 279.
Oon L4/30/68,

_was t’he Foreman of the fAmerican ‘rldge at National
l ]

\

Tube, He advised that.he would determlne whether or not there

was .an individual by the name of RAY first or second name, working
under_presently, or in the past, He advlsed that he would
also attempt to determine the :Ldentlty of any employee who would
currently be layed off due to an. :m,)ured arm. |

- later called amd advised that he had the employee records
checked for the past year, and deterimlned that there were no employeem
with the last name of RAY who had woirked for the American Bridge

of National Tube, He advised that ténere is no employee curréntly_
layed off f4¥/d due to a bad arm, %Ie advised that there is an
employee of American Bridge with thei{first name of RAYMOND, but that
this individual is 50 years old, andi:has been with the Co. for 8~9
years, and bezms no resemblgance to J'AMES EARL RAY, aka, He advised
that this individual8s name is and is a native

& y\ yyb % ChEDmNDEXED

of Lorain.

]smAuzto A ILED ot

FBI-—CLEVELA J

,{fy U.S. Savings B(md.r Re‘gzda}%b on the' deroll Savings P

X\

5010~106-01
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Routing Slip
0-7 (Rev. 9-25-67)

TO: SAC,
] Albany

("] Albuquerque
Anchorage
Atlanta
Baltimore
Birmingham

[ Charlotte
. [} Chicage
("] Cincinnati
] Cleveland
- Columbia™"
[] Dallas
[C] Denver

" [[] Detroit

—] El Pase
Honolulu

-
SR

(Copies té Offices Checked)

{T] Houston .
{__] indianapolis
[] Jackson

[T} Jacksonvillé-
[} Kansas City
(] Knoxville

[ 3.Las Vegas

[ ] Little Rock

[ ] Los Angeles

- [] Louisville

[] Memphis

[ Miami
[_] Milwaukee: *

Minneapolis

] Mobtle

[ ] Newark

(] New Haven
{) New Qrleans
(] New York City

MURKIN

] For information

(] The enclosed is for your Information.

Retention
] optional

I
z
* [ Norfolk

(1] Cklahoma City

[I] Omaha
[ ] Philadelphia

(] Phoenix
(] Pittsburgh
{T] Portland
("] Richmond
[[7] Sacramento
[} st. Louis
(] Salt Lake City
(] San Antonio
{Z1] San Diego .

. [Z] San Francisco
[C7] San Juan
[_"] Savannah
[C1] Seattle
(7 Seringfield

April 29,

) Tampa

[] Washington Fleld
. {] Quantico

TO LEGAT:

] Bern
{_] Bonn

* *[] Buenos Aires

Hong Kong
L.ondon
] Manila -
[ Mexico, D.F.
{_ ] Ottawa
[] Paris
[] Rome
[C] Santo Domlnqo

1 'T’okyo
1968

For appropriate
o) ac%ion

all sources, [_] paraphrase contents.

(] Enclosed are corrected pages from reporti of SA

I(]usad in a future report,

[ surep, by

[] conceal

|

dated

Remarks:

i
i
L
I

, Enclosed are copies of photographs.
taken by a woman companlon of the subject
. while he was in Mexico in the Fall of 1967.

5204

These are for your further
Enc, ' I DI-CLE—\'r LAND /

assistance in connection ghjg éﬁorts
) ‘/ Al
‘Bunie (44~ 38861) I e, M

.locate the subject.
: SEARCHED,.......,.i-..INDEXED,

SERIALIZED. St FILED...
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Complaint Form 4 —
FD-71 (Rev. 7-21-67) )/ N

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: [ ] Negative [] See below '

Subject’s name and aliases Character of case

MURKIN ‘ ' | Lly=565 - y

Complainant - /

[ Petsonal KX Telephonic Date Iy =30 =b Erime 1 2 OOPM
Address of subject T } Complainant’s address and telephone number
S| 529 \East 109th, CV (851-5989)
Race Sex . ) Hair . .| Build, - | Birth date and Birthplace S
W : | Drk, brown SN

ale
Age q%a Eyes - - fComp]cxi\on_}J’j“ 7 g
[ Female " Small ,'Pale;‘ﬁy/ :

t

o

Subject’s
Description

Scars, marks or other data . . I

Facts of complaint ; .
. l '." N .

Complainant stated that he works at Ford, Plant #1, Section 4686,
Brogkpark Rd., Brookpark, Ohio, from 6:00BM ~ 3:30PM,

~ On this date the car pool in which he belongs stopped for air at
the ‘Payless Station on Brookpark Rd., and Ingle Rd., which is almost
directly across from Ford. In the station was a male dressed in Texan
outfit, levi trousers, large belt, straw hat and wearing a brown wWige

Compl. stated male 169ked like p‘ictures of RAY that he had seen
and was probably hitch~hiking, as thijs station is a truck stop also,

|
H

‘A

Harold A. Latukka % |

//L/*'&/é(/ %

7o NDEXED.... s
SEARCHED, ., By

Action Recommended : ' : SERIALIZED e F1LED

PR30 196&1

— CLEVELAN

(Agent)
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FBI CLEVELAND ’ P

FBI CHICAGO

148PM URGENT 5/1/68 JLS

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861), MDMPHIS, SAN FRANCISCO, SEATTLE AND
CLEVELAND h

FROM CHICAGO (44-1114) P

MURKIN,
THREATS TO WARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

SEPTEMBER jSIX, SIXTYSIX, TELEPHONED CHICAGO FRI,
CLAIMED HE HAD MEF A WHITE FEMALE, _PH) IN A CHICAGD
BAR, WHO TOOK HIM TO "NAZI™ MEETING. AT THIS MEETING HE WAS
ASSIGNED TO SHOOTW KING IN RETURN FOR WIS FANILYS SAFETY. HE CLAIMED
HE WAS FIRST CLARS VARMINT SHOOTER AND POSSESSED HIGH POWERED
RIFLE COLLECTION. HE CLAIMED HE WAS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH AMERICAN
NAZI PARTY.

BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED CRAMER BE INVESTIGATED ON TOP PRIORITY

BASIS, SUTELING ALL LEADS, TO DETERMINE WHETHER HE COULD BE
CONSPIRATOR IN LURKIN,
CLEVELAND TEL APRIL TVO SEVEN, LAST, REPORTED INTERVIEWS

witH Rz 4T1ves 18 onro, wwo sato [EEEEEMsLcHoLIC vITH Lows

44 S68 : vy

SEARCHED... II"UL<ED ..............
¢ SERIALIZEMQ ......... FILED.. (’““

MAY 1 1968

FBi ~ CLEVELAND

';;ZZ“?’;hﬂ”’//’
/
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e 4

HISTORY OF MAXING UP STORIES,

PAFE TWO CG 44-1114

EXTENSIVE INVESTIGATION CHICAGO RESULTED LOCATION
I - B rrov vov SEPARATED. SHE TALKED
TELEPHONICALLY WITH -ow APRIL TVO FOUR, LAST, AT WHICH TIME
B /1D L1VING BUSH HOTEL, SIX TWO ONE NORTH JACKSON, RFATTLE,
wasnineTon, anp working unnamep sporting coops sTore. [
SAID THINKING OF MOVING TO YMCA, SEATTLE, OR OF GOING TO VISIT

gy -

B s:v sosk, caLiFornia. WIFE BELIEVED [if SPENT FEBRUARY
THROUGH APRIL IN OHIO.

SAN FRANCISCO ATTEMPT LOCATE CRALER THROUGH -
"INTERVIEW CRALER, ESTABLISH RECENT WHEREABOUTS, VERIFY THROUGH
SEPARATE INVESTIGATION,

SEATTLE HANDLE BUSH HOTEL AND YMCA FOR SAME PURPOSE.

CLEVELAND NOTE BROTHER, _ SAYS CRALER WAS NOT IN
OHIO PAST SEVERAL MONTHS TO HIS KNOWLEDGE, ASCERTAIN IDENTITY
AND LOCATION OF MOTHER, FINDLAY, OMIO, AND INTERVIEY FOR RECENT
VERIFIABLE WHEREABOUTS CRAMER LOOKING TOWARDS ELIMINATION OR
INVOLVEMENT MURKIN,

ALL OFFICES ADVISE IF LOCATED TO AVOID UNNECESSARY INQUIRY.

A AND D,

END

EMT

FBI CLEVELAND
P

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1882 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 Q( .
UNITED STATES GOVY. ENT ’
Memorandum

: SAC, CLEVELAND (LL-565) paze: 1/5/68
PR 7= T L S SR

SUBJECT: MURKIN

This will record that the following informants and PCIs
were telephonically contacted to determine if they had any
info re the identity of the assassin in captioned case or any
other pertinent info in that matter:; CV 450 - C, CV 778 - C,
and PCI 0llie Henry. None had any pertinent info but all said
they would be alert and would immediately furnish any info
coming to their attention to the Cleveland Office.

They were also again reminded of the Bureau's interest in

developing advance info of racilal unrest, planned disturbances,

trouble spéts, situations which may trigger violence, sabotage,

destruction of Government property, etc. All advised they would

cooperate in this area and promptly advise of any info coming

to their attention.

(6)
wMe/

=565..(MeCanp) .. .
“ﬁf“%#+%-253 Corge )
137749
1 13-4
1- 137-261l HY - Sls= F//
SEARCHED NDEXED
SERIALL LED |

LPRT 1968
FBI—CLEVELAND

AYAS T;%i/

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010~106-01
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SUBJECT:

5010-108-01

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

o EoR L1 OFR) 101-11.6 & g ‘
UNITED STATES / MENT - .
Memora na’um

SAC, CV (L4~ 565) DATE: April 29, 1968

SA

MURKIN

2 Y t
eegnntizzgses oo I - <. o

in an effort to determine &f the subject had been seen in
the Plaza Bar or the Weaver Hotel, Bucyrus, Ohio, it being
noted both businesses are located in the same building on
West Mansfield St:

, Bar Maid, Plaza Bar
Clerk, Weaver Hotel
resadent of Weaver Hotel and one
who frequengs the Plaza Bar.

The above persons we - fter unsuccessful
efforts were made to contact who lives at the
Weaver llotel ‘ Plaza Bar. It is
noted I} ad previously called tHe Cleveland Office and
reported on 4/18/68 he had observed spmeone in the Plaza Bar

-whom he thought resembled the subject

None of the above, after they observed photos of the
subject, could state they had seen someone in either place of
business whom they thought resembled the subject.

Since the above could furnish no informétion of value,

it was mentioned to them that later efforts would be made to
contact

VRN :vrn
(L)

& @;ﬁ/

SE'\ ’)nu ) hLX:D
SERIAUZED FILED

FBI——CLtVELAND

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-85) N

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 | 0-106

MAY 1962 EDITION N

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 .

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENTI’

Memorandum

SAC

DATE: ?,) G- &

Ja  [st (IR (Prob)
CJpal []PSt [CIR

SU?ZLECT c [/ 3Y C- . (-

Dates of Contact

o2l &

Titles and File #s én wifich contacted
21ef /< NA.
7 i g Yy

F AT

Purpose and results of contact.

GATIVE \,
[_]POSITIVE i

[T1STATISTIC

[ A Informant certified that he has | Rating Coverage
/furnished all information obtained

by him since last contact. ‘iﬁ . u; /
Iifoxnrmn? prow REsielEs 308 /7/,?4 57, M.ew ,
C%f::f” W/Zo:ié jj{s - 604 yﬁ/ S (5 -j/j

SEARCHED 7 INDEXED _e

: , : SERIALIZED /&a FILED
7 _ AT Y]
1137258

LR LD
=

FBl— CLEVELAND

L/
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OPTIQNAL FORM NO, 10

e a® &
ot b UB;ITED S’i‘;\TES GCWERNMENT .
Memorandum

SAC (Ll-565) DATE: ), /28/68
ATTN: SA McCANN .

s+

SUBJECT: MURKIN

‘3‘(\\

JAMES EARL RAY, aka =
FUGITIVE

Oon u/26/68,mPostal Inspector, advised that
officials at the Madison Avenue Branch, USPO, advised him that
on 4/3/68, one JAMES M. GAULT, 1920 Collingwood Ave., Toledo, O.,
had rented PO Box lluO at the above Branch. He said he was passing
this information on in view of the fact that the,name of the box

renter is quite similiar to GALT, one of subgect’s aliases. e said
there is no other relationship exisiting between"the two as far as

he lnows . MADISGN AVENUE .STﬂTlM)I viPo,

STReT .
On 11/26/68, m Clerk, sbeve—P0O, advised that

he handled the renta 0X on 1;/3/68. On that date a white,
male, about L0 years, 5110", 190 lbs., reddish kamxixx hair, wearing
a Chief Petty Officer's. Navy uniform, entered the Post Office and
inquired about renting a box. He told the clsrk he had completed
27 years in the Navy and had three to go for retirement. He said he
wgs on 30 days leave and would not have a permanent address during
that period. The clerk believes that this person appeared at the
Post Office quite close to noon on l/3/68. When asked for ident-
ification he produced an Ohio Automobile Title, # 481 gé 5838, issued
to JAMES M. GAULT, 1920 Collingwood Ave., Toledo, Q. e told the
clerk he had just come f rom Chicago, Ill., where he had been “rolled,"
and all of his personal papers, including his ID card, had been stcleno
Ee mentioned that the only mail he would be receiving would be from

is daughter, name not furnished, in Detroit, Miche. GAULT rented

the box through June, 1968, pald in cash, and left the post office
on foot.

viewed subject's photo and advised that the person
renting the above box was most certainly not identical toysubieet
and did not bear any resemblance todsubée@$. TAMe S ENRY, ﬁﬂf
ray

l-xx - L1,-565
JJB

Yy -5l - 3//
RCHED _%—INDEXE
ifjt“(\:UZED rlLED E
A R3 0 1968

FBi—CLEVELAND y
) e ' %f/‘f/’

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010+108-01

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




Madvised farther that-no mall has been received
for P s Since l/3/68,

On-11/26/68, 1st Class Petty Officer W, US Navy
Recruiting, advised that no one named JA . 18 presently

-assigned to “ecruiting duties in the Toledo area. He also checked
with his Headquarters in Cleveland, 0., and determined that no one

by that name is on orders to report for duty to Toledo. He suggested
that GAULT is probably on leave in Toledo from some other Navy
station.

on /26768, chief Petty Officer |GKTGTGTNcNENEGEG vsv
Reserve Training Station, Bay View Park, advised that his files do
not reflect a JAMES M. GAULT as an active duty or reserve member of
the USN in Toledo, O,

on L/26/68, _ Executive Towers, 1920 Collingwood

Ave., advised that JAMES M. GAULT is not a present or past tenant at

this address. Subject's photo was not familiar to her. She added

that she received frequent inquiries concerning persons who use 1920

Collingwood Ave., as an address and do not live here as the Executive
d.o ©

On 4,/26/68, “ ? Title Bureau,
advised that Ohio € Q¥ 3C »flects that

on that date JA%S .Mg géULT! 192 Colllngwood Ave., Tpledo,
titled a 1953 ymou O, e LoD e --;"“

which he had pnrchased from

Roseville, Mich., for $10,00, ;}
Michigan Title T 88,701, issued 1i
Wayne County, Michigan. {

on L./28/68, { Credit Bureau of Grejter Toledo,
advised that her files were negative concerning JAMES M. GAULT.

On 1,/28/68, Patrolman JULIUS MATERNI, Record Bureau, Toledo
PD, advised that his records were negative with respect to JAMES

M. GAULT. |gND

Inasmuch as JAMES M, GAULT was in Toledo, O., as of noon,
1L./3/68, and since the only person who saw GAULT states emphatically
that he and sub ject are not identical it is felt that further efforts
to locate GAULT would serve no useful purpose.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 7-21-67)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satlsfactory for remainder.
Indices: [ ) Negative [] See below

«®

Subject’s name and aliases

" MURKIN

Character of case
hly-565

Complainant -

Eomplamt received

DPersonal & ¢lephonic Date ,'l' 30 68]‘1me 10:00AM

Address of subject

Complainant’s address and telephone number

133} East 93rd, CV

Race Sex

| ' Male
[ Female

Age

Subject’s

Build : .. | Birth date and Birthplace

Complexion ™ '

Scars, marks or other data

.Description

Facts of complaint

Complainant stated that he had "vibrations" the day before
KING was killed and knew something would happen.

Complainant stated now he has been gettlng "vibrations"
now which indicate subject RAY may be holding up in a correct-
ional institution, perhaps even the same one he escaped from,
or some other elsewhere.

Complainant was. advised all public suggestions are being
considered and his would be made record of in the CV office,

Harola.A. Latukka
-Sps - N é

SEARCHED....Z.27 INDEXED

SERMLEED £

APR "i 01983

Action Recommended

., bRl — CLEVELAND

(Agent)
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5/1/68
PLAINTEXT

TELETYPE URGENT

TO: ATLANTA
FROM: ' CLEVELAND (26-28161)

UNSUB; SIXTYEIGHT DODGE MONACO, SALES ORDER NUMBER R
EIGHT D EIGHT ONE FOUR TWO THREE THREE, VIN D H FOUR THREE G
EIGHT R ONE FIVE SEVEN ZERO TWO EIGHT, ITSMV, 00: CLEVELAND.

CAPTIONED VEHICLE RECOVERED ABANDONED BY CLEVELAND PD,
APRIL TWENTYFOUR, LAST. EXAMINATION REFLECTED VIN PLATE AND
ENGINE MISSING. NATB, CHICAGO, ADVISED VEHICLE RENTED APRIL
NINETEEN, LAST, BY AVIS RENT-A~CAR, ATLANTA, GEORGIA, TO

CLEVELAND. VEHICLE BORE FLORIDA LICENSE NINE E ONE TWO SEVEN
EIGHT AT TIME OF RENTAL. NO STOLEN REPORT CLEVELAND PD.

A VEHICLE STORED AT DIETRICH'S GARAGE, THREE ONE TWO EIGHT
FULTON ROAD, CLEVELAND, NOT IN RUNNING CONDITION. ATLANTA
NOTIFY AVIS RENT-A-CAR CCNDITION AND LOCATION OF VEHICLE.
ASCERTAIN WHETHER AUTOMOBILE CONSIDERED STOLEN, ,

IT IS NOTED THAT VEHICLE RENTED ON APRIL NINETEEN, LAST, A

‘TWO WEEKS AFTER JAMES EARL RAY KNOWN TO BE IN ATLANTA BUT IT |
IS SUGGESTED THAT SUBJECT'S PICTURE BE DISPLAYED AT AVIS TO
DETERMINE IF HE POSSIBLY IDENTICAL TO

END PAGE ONE. w
LTs/me (f:) 44565 Lﬂf@

(2) \/%/‘ ﬂ,fo ,,.- N
| WVa Y VAT s /X ﬁéﬁai;yﬂ
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CV 26-28161

 PAGE TWO . B
CLEVELAND WILI, ATPTEMPT TO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW -
P.
END.
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)

© 5/1/68

DIRECTOR, FBI  (44-38861) .

ATTENTION: IDENTIFICATION DIVISION, LATENT
FINGERPRINT SECTION AND FBI LABORATORY,
DOCUMENT SECTION -

SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565) (P)

MURKIN

Enclosed for the Bureau are the original and two

- coples each of (1) envelope addressed to the Postmaster,

Pelee Island, Ontario, Canada, (2) unstamped envelope
%gdresgid"to Chief of Polilce, Memphis,; and (3) letter addressed
- "Dear Sir".

Memphis is béing provided one copy each of the
above.

recelved an envelope add s e .Building,

Sandusky .

Upon opening the above envelope 1t was dilscavered
that there was another envelope inside addressed to "Postmaster,
Pelee, Island, Ontario, Canada", postmarked 4/22, Sandusky,
Ohlo. This envelope in turn contalned an unstamped envelope -
addressed to Chief of Police, Memphls, Tennessee, and contained
one guarter, two nickels and a note which read as follows:

"Dear Sir -

- "I understand a 3006 S.P. costs
25¢. Kindly give the enclosed money to
the man that shot one of these bullets
in your clty lately - if you ever see

" him. '

5 - Bureau (Enc. 9% (RM)
1_- Memphis (44-1987) (E
2 > Cleveland oL
MEM/ Sky

(8) ”§7E”4| -
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CV 44-565

~ The envelope addressed to the Chief of Police,
Memphis, had been opened aepparently by the Postmaster of
Pelee Island.

o

It is noted that the above note contains no threats
but in all probability makes indirect reference to the
assasgslination of Reverend MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

It is requested that the FBI Document Sectlion compare
this note with thelr anonymous letter file for posslble
identificatlon of the writer.

It is further requested that the letter be processed
by the Identification Division for latent fingerprints which
in turn, if located, would be compared with the prints of JAMES
EARI RAY. . -

LEADS
CLEVELAND DIVISION

At Sandusky, Ohio

(1) Will contact Chief of Police, Pelee Island,
Ontario, Canada, and request his cooperation 1n obtaining
circumstances of the receipt and subseguent mailing of the
above referenced letter to the FBI, Sandusky, at the Post
0ffice of Pelee Island. Cleveland will conduct this investigation
on Pelee Island subsequent to 5/7/68, UACB.

(2) Will contact Postmaster, Sandusky Post Office,
and display copy of envelope in effort to determine 1f Postmaster
is femiliar with any individual who might be known to him
or his department to maill such items.

ARMED AND DANGEROQUS.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



\
FD-35 (Rev. 5-22-64) ‘ .
;

FBI
Date: April 25, 1968

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

-AIRTEL AIR MAIL

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM : SAC, LOUISVILLE (44-947) (P)

SUBJECT: JAMES EARL RAY, Aka, =
FUGITIVE
MURKIN
CR; UFAC = ROBBERY

00: ME
Reference Cincinnati teletype te Director and

auxiliary offices, dated 4/20/68, and Cleveland teletype
to Director and auxiliary offices, dated 4/21/68,

Investigation Concerning MILLIE MARIE HUFF
and WILLIE CORRETT, Big Rock, Kentucky.

ADMINISTRATIVE:

No lead set forth to contact AUGGIE HUFF

at Kingsport, Tennessee. 'Lead withheld

until determination made as to the individual

MANCEL VERNON PAYNE referred to in the 4/20/68,

teletype. ’

On 4/21/68, WILLIE and VIVIAN CORNETT, Big Rock,
Xentucky, advised that they are not at all familiar with

Bursau

= Birmingham
Kansas City (88=9449)
Mewmphis (44-1987)
Cleveland RCL : pab
Cincinnati {15)

Louisvillie

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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LS 44-947

the subject and stated subject is not related to them.

CORNETT advised MILLIE MARIE PAYNE;nee. BUFFnis their niece
but they are unaware of her location. They adviged they
are unaware of the location of MILLIE MARIE PAYNE'S mother,
COLDIE HUFF., CORNETT stated he kmew of no relative on either
side of them family having the last name RAY,

CORNETT advised PETE HUFF lives in Ohio at an
unknown location and AUGGIE HUFF resides in Kingsport,
Tennessee, exact location unknown.

The following relatives of MILLIE MARIE PAYNE
were contacted as to possible relationship to JAMES EARL

RAY or knowledge of RAY. All advised they are unfamiliar
and not related:

‘E PEINE).

\RIE PAYNE) .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




LS 44-947

On 4/21/68, Big Laural,
Kentucky, advised thaﬁ The the only KAY family in;
Laurel County amnd are not related nor are they familiar
with the subject.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS .
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EEEE. @ &
UNITED STATES G ERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC (L)~565) pats: 1/28/68
ATTN: SA McCANN .

SA JOHN J. BRENNAN

SUBJECT: MURKIN
'JAMES EARL RAY, aka -
FUGITIVE

Re Cleveland teletypd to Cincinnati, ddted wxR{ 11/21/68, //}87,)

w__:A‘}{IV\I}EJ who now reiides in Springfield, O. She and
- EPET 1y Toledo, 0., for two years prior to their
marriage fn Toledo during 196l. She had one child with someone else
prior tojfthis marriage and had three children with PAYNE., All of
the chilfren are being cared for by Welfare authorities in Spring-
field, ®., She thinks she is legally divorced from PAYNE but has
never seen any legal papers in connection with the divorcee.

While she was living with PAYNE on Airport Hiway, Toledo,
during 1958«59, one EXRK JAMES EARL HARRIS, white, male, about 29
or 30 years of age at the present time, visited Toledo, O.,, from
somewhere in kentucky. PAYNE and she became friendly with HARRIS
and he visited their home on a few occad ons. HARRIS had come to
Toledo to visit his aunt, MABEL HARRIS, 21} XOth St., L4th Floor.

Subject is unknown to her by name, photo, or d escriptive
data and is not related to her by blood or marriage, HARRIS does
not resemble subject in any manner, however, she feels PAYNE is
confused because HARRIS and subject have the same first and middle
names.

She also added that she is generally known as MARIE, however,
PAYNE refers to her as MILLIE although this i3 not a given name or
a nickname. She can be reached at her mother s address, above,
phone number 865-5276, A -

I

SEARCHED ﬁlNDEXED
SZKIALIZED FILED
APR3 (O 1968

FBI— CLEVELAND

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010+108-01

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Dater 5/1/68

FBI

{Yype in plain tews or code)

(Priority or Method of Meiling) .

DIRECTOR, FBI (14-78861)
SAG, CLEVELARD. (&%565) {v)

JAMES EARL. RAY, AKA «
FHGTTITE . .

MORETH »
ETVIT, RIAWES; UPACSROBBERY
( 001 mms§

Re.Gincinnati teletype to.ﬁirector and auxiltafy otfices,
4/?0/58 Cleveland teletype to.Director and auxiliary . offices,
ﬁ;gljgg and . Lohisvilie airtel to Director and auxiliary @f*auaug
3 | S e v

Fhe follbwing inveStigation wes conducted at Monclova,

Ohios

Mrs, HARTE. ?AYEE, 2ka Milile Marie B, ofss.

Maumee-Westers Road,. HMonelova, Ohio, advised on. -’4/22/6  that
she wasg formerly married to MANCEL. VERNON. PAYFE. who mow reasides.
in Springfisld, Ohio. . She and PAYWE lived together im Foledo,
Ohioﬂ for two years prior.to their marriage in Toledo during.
1961, She had oné.child with someone else. prior to .this _. S
marrisge and had . thrsde. childven with PAYNE.. All of.the. childwen.
are -being cared. for.by.¥elfare authorities in Springfisld, Ohioc.

. ‘She thinks .she is legally divozrced from PAYNE but.has never seen
-any légal p&perﬁ An eonn@cti@n with the divorce.

k

3 Bur@&u .

2 Birsinghern .

2 Cincinnaty .

8 - Kensas. (ity. (S&thhg)

2 - Loulsville (4h-9l7)

- Memphis (&&@1987)
@levelaad o
MI
(1

3?&37, .

| Upndea
Approved: r\gj{ﬁf{;

al Ageru in Chdw’ge -
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CV hit-565

' While she wes living with PAYNE on Alrport Hiwey,
Toledo, durimg 1958-59, cne JAMES EART, HARRYIS, white, male,
about 29 or 30 yesrs.of age &t the present _tine; visited Poledo,
Ohio, from somevhere in Kentuneky., .PAYNE and. she became fricndly
with BARRIS and he visgited their home on e few occesions. HARRIS
had come to Toledsc to wisit his aunt, MABEL HARRIS, 21% 10th
Street, 4th Floor.

Subjeet is unknowm to her by name,.photo, or descripbive
data and is not related %o her by blcood or marrissge. HARRIS. does
not resemble gsubjeec® in.eny manner, however, she feels PAYHE is
confused because HARRIS and subject have the same first and
middle nemes. : .

’ ~  She also sdded that she is generally known as HARIE,.
however, PAYHE refers to her as MILLIE although this is not o
&given name or e nickuame. She can be reached abt her mobher's
‘address, above, phone.nunher 865-5276. . .. . .

ARWED AND DANGEROUS.
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QOPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 .
. z;:;iﬁ:?zlggn) 101-11.6 ‘ ’ .
UNITED STATES ‘RNMENT
" Memorandum

to : SAC, CLEVELAND .(m»;555 o DATE: 5/2/68

SA JOHN DAVIS ROBERSON

supjecT: ~ MURKIN

The following investlgation was conducted
by SAs MARTIN P, MC CANN, JR. and JOHN DAVIS ROBERSON
on April 30, 1968 pursuant to Bureau instructiomns: to
contact Hippy hangouts:

Captain EARL GORDON, Cleveland Heights
Police Department, a recognized authority in this area,
was contacted at which time he advised that there are
no hippy hangouts in the Cleveland area that are
eomparable to the Haight-Ashbury seection of San
Francisco. He advised in Cleveland the persons tending
. In this direction are in the much younger age group,
being mostly of college age and slightly older. He
advised that they tend to frequent the areas close to
Case Western Reserve University, and that in all in-
stances, they are highly integrated groups. He stated
that Adele!s Bar at East 116th Street and Euelid Avenue
has beensuch & hangout, but that it was recently burned
and is not open for business at the present time. .

Captain GORDON was apprised of the Bureau's
interest in located RAY, and extra copies eof IOs and
wanted fliers were left with him. He stated that he
would be alert for any information of interest te
this office, and would instruct all of his officers and
detectives concerning this matter. Ceptain GORDON could
not suggest any other particular places that could be
considered hippy hangouts except to state that they tend
to congregate in areas near the university. o

JDR:cmv

1 -
X .)f&@wﬁ*"&

3
SERIALIZED, 5l
[T SR TR
Fisi — CLEVELAND

o B
5010-108-0%
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CV 44565

Detective GEORGE WEBSTER of the University
€Cirecle Police Department was contacted on the same
date and he substantiated the information already
furnished by Captain GORDON, namely, that there are
ro hippy hangouts in the Cleveland area in RAY's age
bracket, and that they are almost exclusively ine-
tegrated and in the college and slightly.older age
group. He stated that RAY would stand out in this
group and would not receive any support or sympathy.
However, he volunteered to point out those areas that
might be considered hippy hangouts.

Detective WEBSTER accompanled the Special
Agents and indicated that the first bloek north of Euclid
Avenue on East 116th Street, particularly the first -
red brick apartment bulilding on the left, were in-
habited by some hipples, He stated that he did not
. mean to imply that this block was populated soley by
hippies, and in fact they were only present inaa few
of the apartments., He stated that the same thing was
true on East 118th Street in the first bloek north of
Fuelid Avenue, and further, that this neighborhood might
be deseribed as a middle class Negro neighborhood.

WEBSTER indicated that apartment buildings

1715 and 1716 East 115th Street, north of Euclid, had

& few hippies residing in them, and that possibly

1728 and 1730 East 115th Street, might have some as they
are rooming houses, He advised that Hessler off of Ford
‘Avenue, has many personsg residing in the apartments that
might be considered hippXes, and that these are both
Negro and white. Hessler is one block in length.

Detective WEBSTER pointed out a residence
referred to as University House located at the corner
of Euclid and Cornell, which he said is inhabited
by a weird collection of everything including Black
Naticnalists, - -

He stated that University House is not
connected with the university. He pointed out a

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




oV Wh-565

co=0p rooming house at 2021 Cornell which he stated
is connected with the university, but he doubted that
anyone other than a student could obtain residence there.

He also advised that there were some persons
who might be considered hippies living along Overlook
Drive between Kenhlworth and Edgehill, Cleveland Heights.

Detective WEBSTER also observed that many of
these persons, who by his standards would be called
hippies, are actually merely young persons who like
to be extreme in their behavior and attire, and many
~ of them areaffiliated with the Well and the Coffee House,
which are church-supported institutions te "bring church
in touch with the people". He indicated that in his
opinion, most of the people who frequent these places
are a little weird and kooky.

Withothe above information SAs MARTIN P. MC CANN,
JRy end JOHN DAVIS ROBERSON conducted spot inquiries
in the vicinity of East 115th Street, East 116th Street,
and East 118th Street, and Hessler, exhibiting photographs
of subject RAY to the residenss, and in practically all
instances, the persons contacted, although unfriendly to
police officers, stated that they have never seen RAY,
but would notify the authorities if anything came to ther
attention. It was also observed that the persons in this
area were much younger than RAY.

In view of the above, it does not appear that
any further effort should be expended in this section.
A large number of wanted fliers and IDs were left with
Debéitive WEBSTER for distribution among the detectives
and patrolmen of the University Circle Police Department.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




Corplaint’Form C ’ )
4 F157]'(Rev 7-21-67) B

NOTE: Hand prmt names legxbly handwrmng satisfactory for remainder. :
Indices: [] Negative - [} See below

Subject’s name and aliases ' Cha acter of cas

Mypet) | 49- fé/‘

: Complaint received ! .

o Pcrsén?ﬂ%‘clcphomc Datcé/—ﬂ 4‘é£mc4 00 Pﬂ

Address of subject ] ) Complainant’s address and tclv:pho e number
g 0 @/mf‘ “I1 OC,
4500 S 5. S5

; H§ }ﬁ /A Hai‘ . , Build ~ | Birth date and Birthplace
. / Eyes Complexion - o
. % .

Subject’s

Description

arks or other dala . W Mﬁ%ﬁ

Facts of cymplaint / 7 Mpy%m/ W
4/0737 Q%%‘ﬁ?/ fﬁadWM"

W@m&%mémwmg

%ﬁﬁx/ /\/Q 0700 /m /vwm, %

ﬂﬁf )/ v

A B r g one
. l-d1-7rCLr.VELAVD

N leia?]

Action Recommended
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 g | so10-107-02 +
MAY 1062 EDITION  ° . .
, GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 -

L UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT T

S Memomna’um

: 'SAC CLEVDLAND(uu 565) L ;fu{ﬁ‘*wfhf},‘ pA&£5h413076§ﬁ;5ﬂh3;;:;

i SA joHN‘J;'SﬁLtthN'T

. SUBJECT: --

MURKIN. 5+
5 CR _’v’_-.":_‘." . h‘ '

"A_,who 1s faml]_lar w1th most of the

THlpple -elemerit and their hangouts “in- C]eveland was- contacted

ﬂ.;relatlve to. locations where these ‘Hippiés and thelr followers

‘live;. congregate -and’ generally get together., He: adv1sed on
4/30/68that at the present time ‘there are no "crash pads”

/.”where Hlpples live., He advised that the ‘one bar where they

';got together, Adeles, located. in-the- Unlver31ty Clrcle area s
<. on Euclid Ave. was burned out last nlght.A Séurce advised that .
‘.several’Hippie hangouts’ and pads in the. Unlver51ty Circle area. .

- have: been .burned out lately and the. suspicion is. that the’
W]ﬂ.young Italians” from-Mayfield ‘Hill are responsible for the.
-fj\arsons due to. thelr dlsllke for the Hlpplesa_‘“f] : e

T adv1sed that the Hlpples gather dally
at the Public. Square now- that the weather is. warmer. . ‘They

= also congregate on Sunday afternoons at the Art. Museum and

the Lagoons. _Other ‘than thése- locatlons there are no real

'qulpple hangouts at thls tlme.;;

‘s.g

: B”J’U S. Saéingf Bonds Régﬂ/_ﬁr/){: on the Pﬁjro{/ 'Sdﬁ@"PZ;’:‘n’ he
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1982 EDITION ) , :

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 : . g

_UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC, Cleveland DATE: April 29, 1968

jm *  Director, FBI

suject:  JAMES EARL RAY, aka - FUGITIVE
1.O. #4182; W. F, #442-A
CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY;
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ARMED ROBBERY
"TEN MOST WANTED FUGITIVES" PROGRAM
NEWSPAPER MAT

Being forwarded under separate cover is a supply of
newspaper mats and proofs for expeditious distribution to all
cooperative daily and weekly newspapers in your territory. Additional
publications such as shoppers' guides should not be overlooked in
obtaining the greatest possible publicity regarding this fugitive.

In most cases, these mats and proofs may be distributed
by mail but when circumstances warrant they may be personally delivered
by Special Agents. A form letter over the signature of the Special Agent
in Charge may be utilized in distributing this material by mail and this
letter. should point out that the FBI is requesting the aid of the Nation's
press in brmgmg about the prompt apprehension of this badly sought
fugitive,

Prompt distribution should be made and additional
supplies, if needed, are available at the Bureau. The following number
of mats and proofs are being forwarded to your office under separate
cover: 260,

" As an additional means of securing widespread publicity
concerning Ray, offices covering the place of publication of magazines
which have previously cooperated in publicizing FBI fugitives should
request the assistance of such publications in carrying an article on cap-
tioned fugitive. . The Bureau press release, copies of which are available .
in each office,along with a glossy photograph of-this fugitivé can be
furnished. The earliest possible utilization of this material should be
encourageu and special attention should be given to pubhcatwns aimed g /,;l

a.tﬂ minority groups. , OE St é . %Js‘

SEARCHED.... _,
SERIALIZED, mm;..;mgb b
APD 2 () 1000

rayRy L,th:LANU

Vi WLM%/

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on  the Payroll Savings Plan W -
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.- .’ . R - . ' < .
’ ~ I T - AR PRSI it
PO B R N L e e
: v ; . & . S e e
. - oL LS =T sy e . :

. iT6??~; DIRECTOR (44-38861), BOSTON AND DALLAS : e
z‘i;FROM. a RICHMOND (uu-657) ,ficf;. .;v‘;;j;':““ A
.,_'?3E§f SUSPECT ’ FRANK. e;" 13 e e e
. RECVT TQ'B 'UAAND RICHMOND, NO cc BOSTON OR MEMPHIS
o TRICHMOND F Ezs CONTAIN NO REFERENCE TO FRANK a. NILBS RECORD
- ON FRANK H. NIfES DISCLOSED IN APRIL, SIXTYSEVEN, HE PURNISHED HIS .
iFORMER LANDLADY IN VERMILION, OHIO, HIS NEW ADDRESS OF BOX ONE ONE
’ SEVEN, ELLS,ORTH PALLS, MAINE oN. DECEMBER TWENTYTWO LAST, cop -
' ROBERT GILLES, AVON LAKE, onxo, ‘PD, INFORMED HE HAD REGEIVED A
CBRISTMAS CARD FROM FRANK H. NILES WITH A’ RETURN. ADDRESS OF P, 0.
| '“Box TWO THO ZERO SEVEN ONE, DALLAS, TEXAS RICHMOND HAS NO ADDITION-
AL TINFO. As TO NILES' CURRENT WHEREABOUTS -f».} 777“" A .';,
't “BOSTON NOTE ELLSWORTH FAILS, MAINE IS SAME IOCATION’OF FRANK H.
‘SMITH, FORMER MEMBER OF AMERICAN NAZI PARTY (ANP) wno was RECENTLY
- "END PAGE ONE *_'-' _,"y..f"fj;?;i“_._;".t ‘%1‘;.: jﬁr{j;fﬁ" L
-l - Richmond (Teletype Unit) et L ’

L+ 3~ Memphis (By Mail). 44~1987"211JL%:?1N BRI S U
- Cleveland (By g?il -565 TS L R e
- RET: shb S s T2 O AR A ;g/”” Jfé’a"é
3 - o T T T GHED __...LL_INDEXED
- ' ' ‘ L g e :auzso &oFILED. A

- MAY~ 2 1968 -

- FBI—CLEVELAND __
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| w:kﬁ'un.'ss'z“
"_‘;;PAGE TWO

‘;".'.':_INVOLVED IN GUN BATTLE WITH ANP lEMBER, CHRIS VIDNJEVICH

chrmom) FILES suow NILES EXPELLED mou ANP FOR nmw DRINKING AND
' '.-;:_f-:" -. HAS NOT BEEN m RICHMOND TERRITORY smcn FALL oF sxmsxx. =

FOR INFO OF BOS'J.‘ON, SHERIFF CHARLES ROSS, STARK COUNTY, CANTON,

o oalo, IN mcn oF s:xmoua, HAD. ‘INFORMED THA‘I' FRANK G/ NILES ° |
PR ;INQUIRED AS '.ro wnmz: HE. couw OEI‘AIN SNIPER'S RIFLE.» NILES ALLEGED-
Loy commmm m: woun) KILL DKL KmG IF' HE THOUGHT m wom:n PREVENT )

| WINTEGRATION . IT IS BELIEVED THIS FRANK G NILES IS IDENTIC'AL WITH

o FRANK H. NILES, FORMER ANP ummm

BOSTON AND DALLAS - ENDEAVOR TO ASCERTAIN CURRENT WHEREABOUTS

TR m:ms AN'D ASCERTAIN Ac*rrvrrms DURING ‘F’PAST FEW MONTHS 'ro SEE :
o _«,",IF HE covw BE co conspmron OF :msmm CASE. ML

ARMED AND DANGEROUS T
MAIL COPIES TO Mmms AND cLEVELAND

l

s 7 S R S . e “ ol ; Tes e e s
" " , P y e b NN R PP .
v ] 3 PR Lo o A I L
. - m. Lz ‘1 o3 ' - % . ¥ v K
PN . - S . X .. RPN ’ R .- »
. . N i ez . PUETE . - % - .
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FD-209 (Rev, 9-13-65) 2 :

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 L 5010~106,

MAY 1962 EDITION : .
GSA GEN. REG, NO, 27 : .

. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT '
Memo mna’um"

" SAC

oaTe: S L ¢s

'I,ROM . SA k)WM‘é.S A 51157 E:l [:D]: gR_fProb).
“ X Ci SI. R.

SUBJECT: C’V 754/ C. - ._ D

Dates 61‘ Contact
- 4/' 30- ¢ S/
Tltles and File #s on which contacted - -
./U/"J:f, Kiy . 4 e/~ Vé\
F2y- aQ Wells., »lca -JM 0//4/’ /J‘:P J0 TI75

Y

Purpose and results of contact

[LINEGATIVE
(] POSITIVE
. [CISTATISTIC -

/

mflnformant certified that he has i L ' T Coverage
furnished all information obtained . . : ) %\/{_’
.. by himsince Tast contact. . .
3 e - . L T . ] —
44.(55’;3&_7

SEARCHED....
\ SERlALlZF_D

. . - —- CLEVELAND
$’é ‘ . . L - FBI — CL
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FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-65) L
OPTIONAL fORM NO. 10 “3010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION: ! )

GSA GEN. REG! NO. 27 t

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT,
Memorandum |
TO . SAC o - ' 'DA’I;E: )/- J- ¥

c R [ ] R (Prob)
. [Ject []PsI  [JR
' SUBJEC'i‘: " Gﬁmeg;g' E, ,@S PER . ]

l‘:R()M SA. J—WI):’)I»‘S é: é /lé 47

Dates of Contact 1% é F
Titles and File #s on which contacted

.

.

Purpose and results of contact

[CSEGATIVE
] POSITIVE
[CJSTATISTIC

mant certified that he has Rating : : Coverage
furnished all information obtained i
by him since last contact.
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QOPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ’ .

’ :sp‘:.g;i?:x?;h) 01-11.6 MY ’
UNITED STATES GO RKNMENT %
Memorandum

SAC, CLEVELAND (L44-565) DATE:  5/3/68

SA MARTIN P. MC CANN, JR.

SUBJECT:

Re Bureau teletype to Cleve

As previously set forth b
Richmond on April 26, 1968,
Road, Shaker Helghts, Ohio, té€ ‘p
that concerning the information he had ¥
Cleveland FBI Office on May 26, 1961, hé was unable to recall
any specific information concerning thisi unknown individual.

_ tated' during thls period of time in 1961,

he frequented the Carnegie Hotel Bar on practically a dally
basis. He advised he became acquainted with this white male,
age at that time about mid-30's, and that this individual
could best be described by him as & loner and pessimist.
ated there were not many white males who frequented

1s bar inasmuch as it was mainly a Negro bar. He advised
he never learned the name of this individual but thought he
might possibly be connected with a transmission company
located across the street from the Carnegie Bar.

_stated the only individual he knows

who might recall this individual was a colored barmaid by
the name of PAM who worked at the Carnegie Hotel.

On Ma 1068 part owner along with
his brother, of the Carnegie Hotel and Bar,
advised he ha een e owner for approximately the last

two years. He stated there were no old-time employees

located in the Carnegie Hotel and Bar, and that PAM was

a barmaid who recently left the Carnegie Hotel and was now
believed to be employed at the 79th Cafe, located on East 79th
Street and Kinsman, Cleveland, Ohio.

On May 1, 196 PAM was located at the 79th Cafe,
BEast 3

3.

L, 2 ‘ SEARCHED.... Z’ R
&}\ MPM/drm _ SERIALIZED ., A2 FILED, ..t ey

(l){&m/ E rlu/~—~ (_,Lt\!tthv\! , g

{
b Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on tbe Payroll Sav&_ég@mw %x )
5010-108-01 J’——
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